FORM PTO-1594 (Modified)
(Rev. 6-93)
CMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)
Copyright 1994-97 LegalStar
TM:05/RFV02

07-27-1998



Docket No.: TM1227

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

Patent and Trademark Office

Tab settings → → ▼	7228  ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓  Piease record the attached original documents or copy thereof.		
1. Name of conveying party(ies):  Stephen B. DeLuca	Name and address of receiving party(ies):		
Stephen B. DeLuca  U.S. Patent & TMOto/TM Mail Ropt. Dt. #51	Name: Gridiron Enterprises, Inc.		
07-16-198	Internal Address		
•	Internal Address.		
☐ Association	Street Address: 900 W. Jackson Boulevard, Suite 5W		
☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership	City: Chicago State: IL ZIP: 60607		
☐ Corporation-State			
☐ Other	☐ Individual(s) citizenship ☐ Association		
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies)	General Partnership		
3. Nature of conveyance:	☐ Limited Partnership		
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	☐ Other		
☐ Other	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic		
Execution Date: June 29, 1998	designation is		
Execution Date. June 29, 1998	(Designations must be a separate document from Additional name(s) & address(es)		
Application number(s) or registration numbers(s):			
· ·	B.T. J. B. V. W. W. V.		
A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s)		
75/165,750			
Additional numbers	Yes 🛛 No		
The second control of the second of the seco	6. Total number of applications and		
<ol><li>Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:</li></ol>	registrations involved:		
concerning accument should be mailed.			
Name William L. Niro	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ \$40.00		
Internal Address NIRO, SCAVONE, HALLER & NIRO	77 Jotal 100 (01 01 11 0.4 1)		
	☑ Enclosed		
	☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account		
Street Address: 181 W. Madison Street, Suite 4600	8. Deposit account number:		
On oct / No. 1000			
Sity: Chicago State: IL ZIP: 60602			
	USE THIS SPACE		
07/27/1998 SSHITH 00000020 75165750			
01 FC:481 40.00 OP			
9. Statement and signature.			
	ation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy		
of the original document.	M kurk lo		
Trinidad Escobedo	TRADEMARK 1998		
Name of Person Signing	Signature 1759 FRANCE 1496		

## ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK

WHEREAS, STEPHEN B. DELUCA ("DELUCA"), an individual residing at 927 South Clara Avenue, Deland, Florida 32720, is the record owner of the following trademark application:

Serial No.: **75/165,750** 

Filed: September 13, 1996
Mark: ORLANDO PREDATORS
Int. Classes: 20, 25, 28 and 41

WHEREAS, GRIDIRON ENTERPRISES, INC. ("GRIDIRON"), an Illinois corporation with its principal place of business at 900 W. Jackson Boulevard, Suite 5W, Chicago, Illinois 60607;

WHEREAS, GRIDIRON desires to acquire, and DELUCA desires to transfer, the identified mark, and all of the goodwill appurtenant thereto;

WHEREFORE, in consideration of Ten Dollars (\$10.00) and other good and valuable consideration exchanged, STEPHEN B. DELUCA, hereby Assigns to GRIDIRON ENTERPRISES, INC., his entire rights, title and interests in and to the identified trademark and trademark application together with the goodwill appurtenant thereto, including any and all rights of recovery for infringement of said trademark.

Date:	VI34144	13/4	
	\$	Stephen B. DeLuca	

Notary Public

A system Anne | Other D.

TRADEMARK REEL: 1759 FRAME: 0497

RECORDED: 07/16/1998